May 9, 1817

Misa Nabal Gilpin,
Draha Agency,

Maocy, Hobraska,
Dear Hahal:

On Harch 21, 1216, a check for 53¢ was sent
you, this beinc the halance left of the amount dsposited
by vou aftsr paying foxr your tizket from Cacriisls Lo
#rithill, HNeb, This chaeck has net vel Leen cashed
and we are, thsrefors, compaliled to carry 1t on qur
accounis, I will thank you %o look it up and cash 1%
or if vou are unahle to zet it cashed, andorss it and
raturn it in the enclosed franked anvalope which ra=
quires no stamp a¢ I will send you the amount in
poatags,

Thanking you for your sarly attsniion o
this matter, I an

vours very truly,

Suparintendenst,
L&
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BRIEF.

Application of

Dbl ol fou

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment

Term of enrollment . # - €

Printed hy Carlisle Indians.



S

S
Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assummg the-care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. - &A/M

of, m W (Name oi ("hlld}

; date of birth / (,74

(Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER L fiie o - L Deoxes oF
(Both Indian and English) Dead TRIBE BARD INDIAN BLoOD

enrollment in said school for a period of . L. : wrs, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Scho@ls.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools

DATE OF DATE oF | 1 |
N Se e tHOooL ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE I CAUSE

Two Witnesses: %QMM




S—

PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify t%ave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and findZ 47 . to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of
e T : ""’”‘. & f

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of (/N AL/ L5

, guardian, or next of kin)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

Thise el 2~ Hay of/f’p»*lflﬂ«« 19 /2

\” .& A / ’
& 7/ 704 £

,,_._;_,//:’;_-/-:’r'“ S B s Ll
erintendent.

—lilennts

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional

cases. Ry



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory it which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from 'such reservation..
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.. p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held fo strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may. without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case. = :

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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A A LU N /
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. Y. % ) § A
Lldt o0 live with /20 tly /.. .
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'y,

o
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A o Tl 5/ / //*( foo =

e

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? .

Number of days at school . i

Distance to school

Grade or quality of school

Name and address of teacher =

Qualifications of teacher =

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?

In what grade is pupil at present? .

e

2

Attends what church and Sunday school? ... 0777

Distance to church .

Is there a Catholic church in locality? ... . .

Who compose patron’s family?. . /LT

What other help is employed? . .

Locality of home

Home life and environments ..

Erde atiBeho0) s s

Nature of work

Pupil’s age

St
Lt

. Experience
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Hovember C15,1813,

Superintendant,
Omaha Agenecy, Macy, Neb.,
Pear S8ir,
I have your favor of th2 4th, enclosing check for
25.0c for Mabel Gilpin.

"""“"\-.m..n—...;._-ra---"‘""'""

Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
OMAHA AGENCY

Macy,Nebraska,Nov.4,1913.

Supt.l.Friedman,
Carlisle,Pa.,

Dear Sir:-

Her=with check No0.5264 in favor of Mabel Gilpin
in the sum of $25.00 with the countersignature.

Respectfully,
&7 e
Clerk in Charge.

MS/Encl.

o { T
W, 4 a apnd o0 T
et L 3
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Febr. 2nd, 1915.

Mr, Axel Johnson,
Superintendent, The Omsha Ageney,
iacy, Nebr.

My desr Sir:

Upon receipt of wour letter of Januery the 23rd, with
which you returned to me papers apd a letier that had been
Pormarded to you for your informetion in commection with the
allotment exchange fOTE%ﬁEe;wEE}Régiﬁnmothar, Label was Seen
et this office and wayg advisel that her interests will be
protected without the help of a lawyer and that she shall ig-
nore the letter thet hed been addressed fc¢ her, I1If at any
time I can co-oporste vith you further to keep the girl im-
formed about the stastus of the cgse 1 will gladly do so.

lildred Sheridan had signed and returned (o me the
original of & lease you refer to im your favor of the 23rd,
but it had to be forwarded sgain o her becsuse the acknow-
ledgment before a Notary Publie had not been executed. How-
ever, it is now enclosed herewith.

The lesse requiring the signature of Andrew Solomon 1is
glso being returned herewith., It is signed and otherwise ex-

ecuted as was requested by you.

Very respectfully,

) K Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Omeha Agency, Macy, Nebraska.

Janwery 23, 1915.

supervisor O.H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Degr 31irs

I am in receipt of your letter of Janmry 20,
regarding papers and letter bronght to your office by
Kable Gilpin.

The matter contained in these papers is heing
hendled by this office and we have done &1l we can in
the matter at the present time. 211 pspers'nprtairing
to the exchange of the allotment of her mother, llaney
Gilpin, heve bheen forwarded to the Department for con-
siderstion. Action is being withheld on account of ver-
tein suits pending in Pederal Court. It is not believed
thet it is necessery to employ an attorney to look after
this metter. Letters and pepers returned.

e

Some time ago we forwarded to your nffice orig-

|'!
inal copy of lease to be signed by lMildred Sheridan; will
ypu kindly retwn the lease properly signed.
I em enclosing another lease to bhe signed by

Andrew 3Solomon. Kindly have same signed &nd return.

Very trunl;

M/ 3



Jan, 20th, 1915,

Hr., Axel Johnson,
Superintendent, The Omaha Agency,
Macy, Hebraska,

My dear Sir:

I submit herewith papers and a letter that
were brought to my office by|Mabel QilEEEJ who is
enrolled here from the Agency ;;E;r your Jurisdiection.
If it is advisgble to let Mabel sign the paners
and her interests cannot be protected except thru at-
torneys who will exscet a fee nlease return them 4o me

and she vill be assisted in properly executing them.

Very truly wours,

HKM, - Supervisor in Charge.



Oetober Gth,l013.

Sl HlJnnﬁ's’
Weat Crove, Perna.
3ix,

Please have Mabel Cilpin sign the enolosed check for 1.50

snd return to me %0 puy her optiecal bill,

Regpectfully,

W.H. M, Buperiantendent,



October 27th, 1813,

Superintendant,
Omaba AgEHSY,
Hany, Keb.,
Deaxr 8ix,
I have your favor of the Z4th, enolosing checks of 25,00
each in favor of Mabel Gilpin, Ceorge Robingon sad Albert Fremont.

T _ it

Resrectfully,

WeH. X, Superiniendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
OMAHA AGENCY,

Macy,Nebraska,0ct.24,1913,

Supt.Moses Friedman,

Carlisle,Penn.
Sir:-

Herewith enclosed Checks Nos. 933,4661,and 5264, for
signature of and delivery to the students to whom they are

drawne.

Respectfully, _
\M"r\ ’ Py % L L - W
Clerk in Charge.

M8/Encl.3



Cet, 3rd, 1913,

Mr, B, A, Martindale,
Clerk in Charge, The Omaha Ageney,
lMacy, Nebraska,

My dear 8Sir:

I return to you herewith Mabel Gilpin's letter,
which you submitted me with your own letter of October
the 1lat, Replying thereto I have to advise that thore
18 no objection to your sending money for Mebel's use
if she has funds from which extras not provided dy the
Government may be judiecionsly purchased, Sueh funds
ghould be sent direct to me and they will then be al=-
lowed Mabel as may be deemed advisable,

The girl had asked permission to return to the
8chool with the other students whose Outing periods ter-
minated the latter part of August, but at her own re-
quest was later again allowed to go to an Outing home
for the winter monthes. It is believed thét ghe has now
becore definitely located for this school year,

Yery truly yours,

HKM. superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Omaha Agency, lMacy, Nebraskae.

October 1, 1913,

Supt. M. Friedman,
Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing a letter from Mebel Gilnin in
which she requests money for clothing. Is it your desire that
we supply children money and send it direet to them®

Henry Sheridan an uncle of Mabel's was at Office
and requested me to inquire why it was that Mabel made such fre-
quent changes- is it on account of her disposition?

Respectfully,

&2/ Vi N AL ,f-"‘---"!' g ¢
,:»'*( { . ;:"‘ﬁ P LAAAAAAAAS !

BA/Pe ciérk in Charge.
Encls.



Qevober 88th,2 913,

Superintaendaent,
Omaha Agency, Macy, Neb.,
Dear fir,
I an returning herewith check Ho.B5284 in faver of
Mabel Cllipin in the sum of 25.00¢ for your countersignaturse,

e i ST—

Feepsctliully,

VB M, Superintsndasnt,
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June 12th, 1914,

Mr, B. A. Hartindale,
Glerk in Charge, The Nm&ha Agenoy,
Macy, Hebr.

My dear Sir:

Do vou recommentl that the reguest you refesrred
to in your favor of June the 8th ghall be complied
with? 1If so it will be necessary to send additional
funds to pay for Mabel Gi;g?n‘s tranaportation, as
the amount now to é;? é;édit in our school bank 1s
not sufficient to pay for her expenses.

in amount of 585,00 wounld he sufficient %o cover
the balance of what would be required to defray her

expenses for the trip home.

VYery truly yours,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Omeha Agency, Macy, Nebraska
June 8, 1914,

Mr, O, He Lipps, Supervisor,
Carlisli, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:

_ Mabel Gilpin's grandmother and her
Uncle Henry Sheridan with whom Mabel makes her
home request that Mabel be permitted to come home
for the summer vacation.

Respectfully, {
(B Htoallomd 424

BAM/TF, Clerk in Charge. }



March 18th,l12i4.

Hre.S.hJones,

Heat Srove, Penna.,

Dear Madan,
There is suclosed herewith chsck for 50.c0 which
piszae have Mabed Gilpia algn and retura o me 1o or
s e e A P ey
aceount,
Reaspectiully,

W.H. M, Superviecr in Chuarge.



Y @

July 2nd,19.14.

Suparintendent,
Omaha Agennty,
Hacy, Neb,
Dear Siz,
1 have your faver of the 27th, enclosiag check of
g5.00 to be delivered to Mabel Cilpin.

< S R

Reapactfully,

wcH-Ha ﬁs@erViﬂ'Qr in Qharga.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
OMAHA ACENCY

Macy,Nebr. ,June 27,1914.

0. H, Lipps,
Sapervisor in Charge,
Carlisle,Pa.
Dear Sir:-
Herewith check #7164 for $25.00, drawn in
favor of Mabel Gilpin and to be signed by her.
This need not be treated as a transfer of

funds, but may be delivered to Mabel as you see fit.
Respectfully,

; 7
k.(. - /

Clerk in Charge.

Enc.



g

November @5th,1914.

Superintendent,
Omaha Agency,
Macy, Neb.
Desr S8ir,
I have your favor of ths 2lst, enclosing cCheck of
8235.00 for Madal Gilpin, which will e handed her as desired.

b SR

Regpectfully,

W.H. M, Supervisor 1n Chargs.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Omaha Agency,

}-{acy ’Nebr -] ’I‘TOV. ¥ 21 ¥ 19140

Supt Lipps,

Carlisle,Pa.,
Dear €ir:-
I enclose with this a letter fwom Mabel Gilpin
to Mr Young. Isend also,as requested in the letter,a check,#7339
for $25.00 drawn in favor of Mabel,which I ask you to please

hand to her.

l

Respectfully,
L/éfﬁﬂ r”m/
_,Sup

WLH. tendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Omaha Agency,

Macy,Nebr. ,Feb.2,1915

Mr.0. E.Lipps, Supt.,
carlisle,Pa.,
near Sir:-

perewith check #5937 for #25.00 drawn in favor of

Mabel Cilpin which please have her to sign and endorse and deposit

with you to be paid out tc her as ,in your judgement, she needs it.

N\
Alwo check #1271 for (15.00 drawn in favor of Dr,Moodie

which please have Rose Sheridan” to sign and kindly return to this

office.
Respectfully,

ﬂ/; a‘?/ﬁ ,, L pr/

WLH. \ ( Qupe;?{ntender*t



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa.

Dec, 27th.,I9I5,

Mr Meyer:

Mabel Gilpin is in the early stage of a pneumonia,Her general

condition at this time is good. Please notify her parents of the
vondition.

Respectfully,

WWA



Dec. £6th, 1915,

ir. Henry Sheridan,
Talihill, Sebreaks,

Ky dear &ir:

I regret very much to inform you that your

ward, @mba;mﬁilpip. is in the esarly stages of & pneu-
monis. lowever, her general condition at this time is
good.

Trusting that a2 more favorasble repori cean be con-
veyed to you goon, I remain,

Very truly yours,
HEM, Superintendent.

(Copy to Superintendent Johnson,)



_%";Q

S,

Tebr. 168h, 1916,

Mr. Axel Johnson,
Superintendent, The Omsha Agency,
M&c:f " Hebro

Ky dear 3ir:

On» school phyeician has reported that lisbel

@ilpin, wbo is enrolled hers Prom the ressryation under

_,,“.,,__.,nr""'w

your jurisdietion, menifests strong tnbercular tenloncias
end hes recommendsd 4hat hev veinura home bhe effected in
order that she may be henefitted Ly her home surroundings
and her native zlimae. RBefore any action 1a taken I wonld
be pleased to hear from wou what ths conditions at her
home are and in what wsy I can cooperate 1tk wou to give
Mabel the further ceve of vhich she is irn need., "111 you
also pleese afvise me ~hether she has any fanis to her
credit that conld he used to nay for her Lrensporiation 1o
her home or to Some senatorium?

Hoping I mey hear fron you promptly, I rensin,

Yery truly wours,

Hk. 3uperintendent.



febr. 23rd, 1916.

Er, Axel Johnson,
Superintendent, The Omsha Agency,
daay, Bebr.

Hy dear 3ir:

Upon receint of your favor of the 16th instant,
with which you enclosed » chack in the smount of 260,00

to be umed by\Msbel Gilpin to pay expenses in covrection

with her return home, the request made by her unole was

P

SHRE

i

talten into consideration with her and it has heen ar-
renged 80 thset she con lesve hevs fomarrow svening, If
ghe makes the conmmection vlanred in Chissgo she sheunld
arrive at Omsha on the Burlington train dne theve at 8:00
o'clock on Saturday morming, If she sannot mske close gon-
nections in Chicaxo she shonuld srrive at Omsha at 3:55 on
Baturdey afternoon,

Herewith 18 enclosed & copy of the tolegram that will
be sent to you tonight as was requesisd 1n your lelter and
it is hoped Mr. and Mrs, Sheridan ocan arrange to meet iabel
a8 they intend to do.

Thenking you for your kind eooperation, 1 remain,

Very truly yours,

suparintenﬂant.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
.n of UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

«aabel Gilpin. Omzha Agency, Macy, N o

Feb. 16, 1916. Mf
i/

Supt. 0. H. Lipps, i

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa., :
My Dear 8ir:- ;

F

I am in recgipt of
[
your letter of recent date in regard to the condition

fr
of the health of Mabel CGilpin. I have taﬂkeﬂ to
1

her uncle, Henry Sheridan, and he says that He will glad-
\

ly care for her. He asks that you send Habei home by
\

way of Chicago. Have her take the C.B, & Q. fr%m Chicago
\

which will bring her to Omaha where her Unole éﬁd Aunt

will meet her. I enclose a check foz{ $50.00| against
1 4
her account which I think will be sufficlent foF her.

Kindly see that she follows the ro&be’gﬁggested,
bpurchasing sleeper tickets, and wiring this office of
the time of her departure and of the expected time of

her arrival in Omaha.
Very Respectfully,

2-2%-16
N R0 0.



i

Febr. pBrd, 1916.

Mabel Uilnia is e lerwe foar hew T'-.:'m..:s of t#ain

g S AT B S A ]

y b i i T -
& ?J.g.-‘-( (V8¢ 5t By o e t)‘.'fsﬂjfl:v‘_’.
Jilease Lave ey nolnd reanebad Cdyareed”

S

T

L LR e s
HEX., Bnnerintonfiant.

Copy to Kr. DeMaif.)



Psbr, 23rd, 191s6.

¥r. Kirk:

Plense have it grrenged 8o that g conveyanos
will be ment 1o the Girls'  uwarters in tiwe L onmdmrow

evening 4o take bebel Giipin Lo the twsin Hihaeh lenves

fron the O, V. Siabich 5t H:87%.

Yery reppectfully,

Superintondent.,



(5.4}

March 321, 1710

"Miss Mabel Gilpiﬁ;

. Omaha Ag=ney,

~___Magy, Nob.
Ky denr Mahals
I am enclosing herewiih my oheok for 53¢

which i3 the balance left of your doposit of Fab-
ruary 33rd of £30.82 aftaer paying 230.15 for your
ticket from Cerlisle %o Walthill, Nob.

Yours very -ruly,

“uperintendent.,

CTP: LG
Encl.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
# \ Federal aid.
U S Gt (o W 29 [0
Name of child 77/{ Mj& 6),%"7%4/ \,t.{t/,? UL Grade.___.“ z\_%
., aﬂjx/

Tribe m’t///ﬂ_'_'

What is the annual income from your land. - et St I e SRS

_______ How much ‘L"& . M Z(M/ .

Do yvou have any other income._

20
Is vour father living L

) =
Father’s n.mm%'.W @L’%M . ._'___-[{!-_/3_ -C,@l_ :’Z’f' : (ﬂw e SUENGE
Home post oftice Tery Mj}’( M a{.«c-/tfu_ -

Tribe Wﬂ*‘f'@—-— i Degree of Indian blood Wiesd L7

How much land does he own L_@_ﬂ__?’bﬁ % %'M"Z

What is its estimated value ___11 "

Does he have any other income .. W
If s0o. how mueh J'M m‘y

Does vour father pay taxes on land or personal property . ... 7. 47T e ke [

Is vour mother living.. mr Te i e i " O .

Mother’s name m a/yﬂ/? _________ _______________ . 4%"‘-(’ WW?%Q@
Home post office 4 )M M s }M Md—/ _____________ : e S B e e S

Trihe m ““‘L WUt —/{“ ('*f’ Degree of Indian blood. s a‘,e, é:‘é_l—&

s she a citizen ____ Lzéd_ m’% éﬂ‘w-f s

How mueh land does yonr mother own Léa 2o

What is its estimated value. Li’ﬂ M«O—)aL_ /&/Lm ________________________________________________



What is the annual income from her land_ G M"“%%’Z/Lm/‘}

Does she have any other income WW A
If s0. how much L‘@d ; W%L //th

How many live io the house. ___._____ __

How far is vour home from nearvest publie school

Why do you not attend that school . _____ J_ -

How many teachers employed there.
How many grades maintained .
How many months of school cach vear .

Did you ever attend a public school : W e SR =2 EAP A= ==

IEsephewidone. - - . ’ Wherve. ___.___

How many brothers of school ave have vou M )
How many sisters of sehool age have vou it W

Are they in school M!.. y : - et =% e =l SN
Where \hf,fﬁ/d m/?fé/&k,

Superintendent,

NOTE.—One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the supzrintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.



J'V/ ¥ !

Fabruary 5, 1917

Mise Kabsl Gilpin,
Cmaha Agenoy,
Maoy, Neb,
Dear WWadams
On chaegking over the pupil-? bhank acoounts &t
this school, I find that you have a balance of 19¢ and I
am snelosing & check for that amount, As the amount is
80 small and you may have aom® trouble in oashing the
chack, I suggeat that you sign and endorse it and return
it to me in the enclosed franked envelope, which requires
no stamp, and I willi send you the awount in postage, Please
attend %o this as soon a2 possinle as we ars sometimes caused
considerable trouble by checks heing held and not cashed,
With kind regards and beat wishes, I an

Yours very truly,

Shief Clexrk in Charge.

LG
Fne,

T



- oA

Aug, 30, 1917

Mr, Axel Johnson, Supt,,
Omaha Agency,
Macy, Nebsaska,
Dear Eir:
I am enclosing herewith check gade pay-

able to Mabel Gilpin, & former pupil of this school,

in the amount of $0.1%, This closes out her bank

acgoount at this school,

I understand that Mable is married but I
40 not have her address and lettezrssent to her have
been returned,

I will appreciate it very much if you
will see that this check is cashed in order that 1t

will not become outstaniing.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

ancl,



©. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

e

A ;

Cmagha Age
-
_!aoy )

check, I suggest that you sigrn and endorse it

no stawp, and

o o - da 13 s
attend to this

LG
Enc,

aQ
o
[
=
LG
(9]

&8 soon 48 possible as we are sometimes causes

kind

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, FA. - ~
1917

= ‘ NP ;
Fepruarly o,

yver the puplil-' bank accounts at

-

ind that you have & balunce of 19¢ and I

check for that smount, As the aumcount is

some trouble in cashing the
14
franked envelcpe, which reguires

3tage Please

=
e g

o
-

r11 1 gend o the awucsunt in ro
HlJa. O R HE J‘\,u LIl ol .-‘L.'.__u L I‘““
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Aug, 20, 1917

{=]

,71%"/

Mr, Axel Johnson, Supt,,
Omaha Agency,
Macy, Nebeaska,

Dear Sir:
I am encleaing herewith check mede pay~

able tovﬁgggéﬂgglggg, a former pupil of this school,

in the amount of $0.19, This closes out her bank

account at this school,

I understand that Mable is married but I
do not have her address and lettepssent to her have

been returned,

I will appreciate it very much if you
will gee that this check is cashed in order that it

will not become outstanding,
.Youra'qery truly,

./'
\/ 7. !
s a»/g,Jy, 3
%uperintendunt

7 7. ‘.

Ve 7 Cf¢{¢i_¢4{: &4

LG b}’/ /u
encl, &

e

AL cﬂd A
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